PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Innovative Technical Network Corporation	05/01/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ringneck, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o Smith Moore LLP
Internal Address:	1201 West Peachtree Street, Suite 3700
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30309

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6095292
Patent Number:	6369342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)378-5400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336.378.5200

Email: lorna.selvaggio@smithmoorelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Smith Moore LLP

Address Line 1: 300 North Greene Street, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1000024.020644

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lorna D. Selvaggio

Total Attachments: 24

source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page1.tif source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0525

500216371

00.08%

CH \$80

source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page3.tif source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page4.tif source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page5.tif source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page6.tif source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page7.tif source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page8.tif source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page9.tif source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page10.tif source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page11.tif source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page12.tif source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page13.tif source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page14.tif source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page15.tif source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page16.tif source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page17.tif source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page18.tif source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page19.tif source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page20.tif source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page21.tif source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page22.tif source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page23.tif source=Grate-Pallet-Security-Agreement#page24.tif

Attachment to "Recordation Form Coversheet"

The original Security Agreement conveying the Patents was executed between Innovative Technical Network Corporation and Columbus Bank and Trust Company; Innovative Technical Network Corporation changed its name to ITN/Grate Pallet, Inc. which assigned its interests to James R. Buck, who assigned his interests to Thomas Ryan Buck. Columbus Bank and Trust Company assigned its interests to Ringneck, LLC, which converted to Ringneck, Inc. As a matter of precaution, this Notice is being filed in the name of each of the record owners of the patent: Innovative Technical Network Corporation, ITN/Grate Pallet, Inc., James R. Buck, Thomas Ryan Buck; and a copy of this explanatory note is affixed to the "Recordation Form Coversheet" filed with respect to each of the owning parties.

TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT (Non-Recourse)

1.0 Definitions:

- 1.1 "Bank" is Columbus Bank & Trust Company.
- 1.2 "Debtor" is ITN/Grate Pallet, Inc., successor by name change to Innovative Technical Network Corporation.
- 1.3 "Term Loan" is that certain term loan evidenced by a term note dated the 24th day of February, 2003 made by Debtor in favor of Bank.
 - "Term Note" is the note evidencing the Term Loan referred to in 1.3 above.
- 1.5 "Line of Credit Loan" is that certain loan evidenced by a line of credit note dated the 1st day of May, 2001, made by Debtor in favor of Bank and renewed on the 1st day of May, 2002, and the 1st day of May, 2003, and the 13th day of November, 2003.
- 1.6 "Line of Credit Note" is that certain note evidencing the Line of Credit Loan described in 1.5 above.
- 1.7 "Credit Card Facility" is that certain debt associated with the use of a credit card issued by the Bank to the Debtor on the 6th day of June, 2001.
- 1.8 "Credit Card Agreement" is that certain agreement requiring the repayment of indebtedness incurred pursuant to the Credit Card Facility described in 1.7 above.
- 1.9 "Total Bank Debt" is the sum of the indebtedness pursuant to the Term Loan, the Line of Credit Loan, and the Credit Card Facility.
- 1.10 "Bank Notes" are collectively the Term Note, the Line of Credit Note, and the Credit Card Agreement.
- 1.11 "Security Agreement" is that certain security agreement set forth within the body of either the Term Note or the Line of Credit Note, as the case may be. "Security Agreements" are all such agreements.
- 1.12 "Collateral" is the collateral described under any one or more of the Security Agreements.
- 1.13 "UCC-1" is that certain Uniform Commercial Code financing statement executed by the Debtor with reference to one or more of the Security Agreements.
- 1.14 "Loan Documents" are the Bank Notes, Security Agreements, the Guaranties (as defined below) and the UCC-1.
 - 1.15 "Buck" is James R. Buck.

- 1.16 "Hoffman" is Charles L. Hoffman.
- 1.17 "Williams" is Larry C. Williams.
- 1.18 "Ball" is Willis M. Ball, III.
- 1.19 "Guarantors" are, collectively, Buck, Hoffman, Williams and Ball.
- 1.20 "Buck Guaranty" is that certain guaranty made by Buck in favor of the Bank whereby Buck personally guaranteed the repayment of the Total Bank Debt, initially on the 24th day of February, 2003, and subsequently on the 13th day of November, 2003 (collectively the "Buck Guaranties").
- 1.21 "Hoffman Guaranty" is that certain guaranty made by Hoffman in favor of the Bank whereby Hoffman personally guaranteed the repayment of part of the Total Bank Debt, initially on the 24th day of February, 2003 (20%), and subsequently on the 13th day of November, 2003 (\$500,000) (collectively the "Hoffman Guaranties").
- 1.22 "Williams Guaranty" is that certain guaranty made by Williams in favor of the Bank whereby Williams personally guaranteed the repayment of 40% of the Total Bank Debt, initially on the 1st day of May, 2001, and subsequently on the 24th day of February, 2003, and the 1st day of May, 2003, and the 13th day of November, 2003 (collectively the "Williams Guaranties").
- 1.23 "Ball Guaranty" is that certain guaranty made by Ball in favor of the Bank whereby Ball personally guaranteed the repayment of the Total Bank Debt, initially on the 24th day of February, 2003, and subsequently on the 13th day of November, 2003 (collectively the "Ball Guaranties").
- 1.24 "Guaranties" are, collectively, the Buck Guaranties, the Hoffman Guaranties, the Williams Guaranties, and the Ball Guaranties.
- 1.25 "Assignment Proceedings" is that certain civil action filed in the Circuit Court of the Fourth Judicial Circuit in and for Duval County, Florida, and being styled In Re: ITN/Grate Pallet, Inc., Case No. 2004-004817-CA, Division CV-D, whereby the Debtor filed an assignment proceeding.
 - 1.26 "Payment Demand" is a demand made by the Bank to the Debtor or a Guarantor.
 - 1.27 "Transferee" is Ringneck, LLC.
 - 1.28 "Effective Date" is the 10th day of December, 2004.

2.0 Recital:

Bank loaned Debtor money pursuant to the Term Loan, Line of Credit Loan and Credit Card Facility. Debtor executed the Bank Notes, the Security Agreements, and the UCC-1's.

Guarantors executed the Guaranties. On or about the 7th day of July, 2004, Debtor defaulted on one or more of the Bank Notes when it initiated the Assignment Proceedings. The Bank made a Payment Demand on Debtor for the Term Loan and Line of Credit Loan and also demanded that the Guarantors, jointly and severally, pay said sums. The Bank is now desirous of transferring and assigning all of its right, title and interest in the Bank Notes, its Security Agreements pertaining thereto (as well as whatever interest the Bank may have in the Collateral secured thereby) any financing statements ancillary thereto, and the Guaranties which guaranty the payment of the Bank Notes and Total Bank Debt without recourse, representation or warranty.

3.0 Transfer and Sale:

- 3.1 In consideration of the sum of \$2,748,804.04 the Bank does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the Transferee, without recourse, representation or warranty, all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the following items listed below, the originals of same of which are being delivered to Transferee contemporaneously herewith and copies of same of which are affixed hereto as exhibits to this Transfer and Assignment to facilitate identification of each item:
- 3.2 The Term Note affixed hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein, including the Security Agreement set forth in the Term Note.
- 3.3 The Line of Credit Note, and each renewal thereof, affixed hereto as Exhibits B1, B2, B3 and B4 and incorporated herein, including the Security Agreements set forth in the body of each of the foregoing.
- 3.4 The credit card evidence of indebtedness, affixed hereto as Exhibit C and incorporated herein.
- 3.5 The Uniform Commercial Code financing statement (UCC-1), affixed hereto as Exhibit D and incorporated herein.
 - 3.6 The Guaranties, and each of them, as follows:
- 3.7 (a) The Buck Guaranties, and each of them, affixed hereto as Exhibits [El, E2, E3 and E4] and incorporated herein.
- 3.7 (b) The Hoffman Guaranties, and each of them, affixed hereto as Exhibits [F1, F2, F3 and F4] and incorporated herein.
- 3.7 (c) The Williams Guaranties, and each of them, affixed hereto as Exhibits [G1, G2, G3 and G4] and incorporated herein.
- 3.7 (d) The Ball Guaranties, and each of them, affixed hereto as Exhibits [H1, H2, H3 and H4] and incorporated herein.
- 3.8 Although the Bank believes the foregoing documents set forth in 3.2 through 3.7 are all of the documents which evidence a debt or obligation of the Debtor or any of the Guarantors to the Bank in regard to the Bank loans to the Debtor preceding December 1, 2004, the Bank does hereby further convey any and all other evidences of indebtedness or guaranty which may exist, and will deliver same, if found, to Transferee hereunder as same relates to the

Bank loans to Debtor preceding December 1, 2004.

3.9 In addition the Bank does deliver herewith its entire loan file on the Bank Notes including loan applications, correspondence with Debtor or Guarantors, and payment ledgers.

Where permitted under the general operating procedures of the Bank, the originals of the foregoing will be delivered; if originals are not delivered, copies will be.

4.0 <u>Non-Recourse:</u>

This sale is made without recourse, representation or warranty against the Bank for the inability of the Transferee to collect some, or all, or a part of the Total Bank Debt.

5.0 Representations and Warranties of the Bank:

The Bank represents and warrants as follows:

- 5.1 The Bank owns the Loan Documents free and clear of all liens and encumbrances.
- 5.2 The Bank Notes are now due.
- 5.3 To the best knowledge and belief of the Bank, the loan balances owed on the Term Loan, the Line of Credit Loan, and the Credit Card Facility are:

Term Loan: loan balance as of December 22, 2004 is \$ 395,600.00.

Line of Credit Loan: loan balance as of December 22, 2004 is \$2,300,175.00.

Credit Card Facility: loan balance as of December 22, 2004 is \$53,028.04.

- 5.3.1 (a) Affixed hereto as Exhibit I1 is a printout of all of the payments and charges constituting the loan history on the Term Loan;
- (b) affixed hereto as Exhibit I2 is a printout of all of the payments and charges constituting the loan history on the Line of Credit Loan;
- (c) affixed hereto as Exhibit I3 is a printout of all of the payments and charges constituting the loan history on the Credit Card Facility.
- 5.4 <u>Further Documentation</u>: It being the intent of the Bank to transfer, sell and assign all its right, title and interest in the Loan Documents, without recourse, representation or warranty, should further documentation or writings be necessary to effectuate said intent, the Bank agrees to reasonably cooperate with Transferee to so execute or deliver such documentation or writings.
- 6.0 <u>Purchase and Sale:</u> This is a purchase and sale transaction. Nothing herein shall be deemed or construed as a payment, satisfaction or cancellation of any of the Loan Documents.

4

- 7.0 Entire Agreement. This Agreement contains the entire agreement of the parties pertaining to the Debtor and the transactions set forth in the recital and supersedes and replaces all other understandings and agreements, whether oral or in writing, if there be any.
- 8.0 <u>Amendment; Waiver:</u> No provisions of this Agreement may be amended, modified or waived unless such amendment, modification or waiver is agreed to in writing and signed by the parties. No waiver by either party of any breach by the other party of any provision of this Agreement shall be deemed a waiver of any other breach.
- 9.0 <u>Severability:</u> If any one or more of the provisions contained in this Agreement shall be invalid, illegal, or unenforceable in any respect under any applicable law, the validity, legality and enforceability of the remaining provisions shall not in any way be affected or impaired thereby.
- 10.0 Governing Law: This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws and judicial decisions of the State of Georgia.

By Willia R. Jacker

	QW 12-13	TO3 MAC
	COLUMBUS BANK	Loan Number 165033587 / 5
ITN/GRATE PALLET, INC.	AND TRUST COMPANY	Date11/13/2003
1625.JESSIE ST	1148 BROADWAY	Maturity Date11/13/2004
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32206-6039	COLUMBUS, GA 31902	Loan Amount \$ 2300175.00
BORROWER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	LENDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION 10264
	"You" means the lender, its successors and assigns.	Fed. Tax ID 59-3514315
or value received, I promise to pay to you, or your or MILLION THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND ONE HUNDR	order, at your address listed above the PRINCIPAL sum ED SEVENTY** Dollars \$	of
Single Advance: I will receive all of this principal	Dollars \$	vances are contemplated under this note.
	re is the maximum amount of principal I can borrow und	
	and future principal adv	
Conditions: The conditions for future advances		ances are contemplated.
	The state of the s	
To O F O the V the to		This factor is a distant to all other
conditions and expires onNove	ay borrow up to the maximum principal sum more than o	one time. This reature is subject to all oth
	nay borrow (subject to all other conditions) up to the ma	where arisalast our only and the
	g principal balance from <u>November 13, 2003</u>	
per year until <u>the index rate char</u>		at the rate of _4.500000
	9	
Variable Rate: This rate may then change as state		•
	0 % ABOVE the following index rate:	
	R USED BY LENDER TO SET INTEREST RATE AT WHICH I	CANS ARE MADE TO VARIOUS CUSTOMERS
LOANS MAY BE MADE AT. ABOVE OR BELOW		
	ct to any internal or external index. It will be entirely in y	our control.
X Frequency and Timing: The rate on this not		
	ffect WHEN THE INDEX RATE CHANGES	
-	ne applicable annual interest rate will not be more than _	
	ay not change more than % eac	:hN/A
_	st rate will have the following effect on the payments:	
The amount of each scheduled payment wi	ill change. The amount of the final pay	ment will change.
CODINAL METHOD: Income of the control of the contro	ACTION II MARTINION DAY WITH LAND	
CCRUAL METHOD: Interest will be calculated on a		and and in fall, an about disclaring
	ne unpaid balance of this note owing after maturity, and	until paid in full, as stated below:
on the same fixed or variable rate basis in e	errect before maturity (as indicated above).	
	10	
J LATE CHANGE: IT a payment is made more than	10 days after it is due, I agree to pay a late charge a MINIMUM OF \$25.00	75
	A MINIMUM OF \$25.00	
ADDITIONAL CHARCES In addition as interest	I agree to pay the following charges which X are	7 included in the adminel amoun
		are not included in the principal amoun
above: \$175.00 COMMERCIAL F	ADMIN PES	
	DETERMINE Description Description 12 0002	
	ONTHLY Beginning December 13, 2003	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Interest: i agree to pay accrued interestMC		
Interest: I agree to pay accrued interest		
Interest: agree to pay accrued interest	ovember 13, 2004 _ payments. The first payment will be in the amount of	f 0
Principal: I agree to pay the principal No	ovember 13, 2004 payments. The first payment will be in the amount of	f 0
Interest: I agree to pay accrued interest	payments. The first payment will be in the amount of A payment of \$	f 9will be due
Interest: I agree to pay accrued interestMC Principal: I agree to pay the principalNc Installments: I agree to pay this note in and will be due		f 9will be due

THIS LOAN IS SECURED BY GUARANTIES BY JAMES R BUCK, CHARLES L HOFFMAN, WILLIS M BALL, III AND LARRY C WILLIAMS DATED 11/13/2003.

UNIVERSAL NOTE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

DO 1984, 1991 Benkers Systems, Inc., St. Cloud, MN Form UNS-LAZ-GA 2/9/2001 MDF. EGAUNS21

parts, accessories, repairs, replacements, improvements, and access obligations that support the payment or performance of the Prope	described below that I own or have sufficient rights in whick to transfer as ated, and all proceeds and products of the Property. "Property" includes al sions to the Property; any original evidence of title or ownership; and al rty. "Proceeds" includes anything acquired upon the sale, lease, license rising from the Property; and any collections and distributions on account o
* * * *	e, or which has been or will be supplied under contracts of service, or which n Debtor's business.
equipment, shop equipment, office and recordkeeping equipment,	/, vehicles, furniture, fixtures, manufacturing equipment, farm machinery an and parts and tools. All equipment described in a list or schedule which discovery, but such a list is not necessary for a valid security interest in the produce and replacements:
(b) all crops, annual or perennial, and all products of the crops; (c) all feed, seed, fertilizer, medicines, and other supplies used or pr	•
(d) all aquatic goods produced in aquacultural operations.	
performance; (b) rights to payment arising out of all present and future debt instru	services rendered, whether or not Debtor has earned such payment by ments, chattel paper and loans and obligations receivable;
provided (e.g., health care insurance receivables); and (d) credit card receivables and license fees. The above include any supporting obligations, rights and interests	right to payment of a monetary obligation for health care goods or services
	per (Including electronic chattel paper), Letters of Credit Rights, and Othe ad security interests) which Debtor may have by law or agreements agains
General Intangibles: All general intangibles including, but not limit	ed to, payment intangibles, tax refunds, applications for patents, patents mer lists, permits and franchises, and the right to use Debtor's name.
Deposit Accounts: All rights Debtor has now and may have in the fat any financial institution.	uture to any demand, time, savings, passbook or similar account maintained
Investment Property: All rights Debtor has now and may have in t securities account, commodity contract, commodity account or final	ne future to any certificated or uncertificated security, security entitlement icial asset.
Software: All rights Debtor has and may have in the future to any coprogram.	omputer program and supporting information provided in connection with the
Commercial Tort Claims: All rights Debtor has now and may have I as follows (Provide description of tort claim)	n the future arising out of that certain tort claim more particularly described
Commodity Credit Corporation and ASCS). The Property includes, but is not limited by, the following: BLANKET LIEN ON ALL BUSINESS ASSETS AS CITED	n the future may have any rights or interests and which arise under or as a ental program (including, but not limited to, all programs administered by the ON UCC DATED 6/18/01
Commodity Credit Corporation and ASCS). The Property includes, but is not limited by, the following:	ental program (including, but not limited to, all programs administered by the
Commodity Credit Corporation and ASCS). The Property includes, but is not limited by, the following: BLANKET LIEN ON ALL BUSINESS ASSETS AS CITED GUARANTIES	ental program (including, but not limited to, all programs administered by the ON UCC DATED 6/18/01 iixtures or crops growing or to be grown, the legal description is:
Commodity Credit Corporation and ASCS). The Property includes, but is not limited by, the following: BLANKET LIEN ON ALL BUSINESS ASSETS AS CITED GUARANTIES If this agreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the specific properties of the properties of t	ental program (including, but not limited to, all programs administered by the ON UCC DATED 6/18/01
Commodity Credit Corporation and ASCS). The Property includes, but is not limited by, the following: BLANKET LIEN ON ALL BUSINESS ASSETS AS CITED GUARANTIES If this agreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the sagreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the sagreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the sagreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the sagreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the sagreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the sagreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the sagreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the sagreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the sagreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the sagreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the sagreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the sagreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the sagreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the sagreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the sagreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the sagreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the sagreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the sagreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the sagreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the sagreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the sagreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the sagreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas).	ental program (including, but not limited to, all programs administered by the ON UCC DATED 6/18/01
Commodity Credit Corporation and ASCS). The Property includes, but is not limited by, the following: BLANKET LIEN ON ALL BUSINESS ASSETS AS CITED GUARANTIES If this agreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the second owner information: The Property will be used for a personal Abbusiness agriculture Borrower/Owner State of organization/registration (If applicable)	ental program (including, but not limited to, all programs administered by the ON UCC DATED 6/18/01 Extures or crops growing or to be grown, the legal description is: purpose.
Commodity Credit Corporation and ASCS). The Property includes, but is not limited by, the following: BLANKET LIEN ON ALL BUSINESS ASSETS AS CITED GUARANTIES If this agreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the second owner information: The Property will be used for a personal Waxbusiness agriculture Borrower/Owner State of organization/registration (if applicable) ADDITIONAL TERMS OF T GENERALLY - This agreement secures this note and any other debt if have with you, now or later. However, it will not secure other debts if you fail	ON UCC DATED 6/18/01 intures or crops growing or to be grown, the legal description is: purpose. THE SECURITY AGREEMENT states. I will not try to sell the Property unless it is inventory or I receive your written permission to do so. If I sell the Property I will have the
Commodity Credit Corporation and ASCS). The Property includes, but is not limited by, the following: BLANKET LIEN ON ALL BUSINESS ASSETS AS CITED GUARANTIES If this agreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the same of the same o	ental program (including, but not limited to, all programs administered by the ON UCC DATED 6/18/01 iixtures or crops growing or to be grown, the legal description is: ### SECURITY AGREEMENT states. I will not try to self the Property unless it is inventory or I receive your written permission to do so. If I self the Property I will have the payment made payable to the order of you and me. You may demand immediate payment of the debt(s) if the debtor is not a natural person and without your prior written consent; (1) a beneficial interest in the debtor is sold or transferred, or (2) there is a
Commodity Credit Corporation and ASCS). The Property includes, but is not limited by, the following: BLANKET LIEN ON ALL BUSINESS ASSETS AS CITED GUARANTIES If this agreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), if applicable, enter real estate description and record owner information: The Property will be used for a personal Wabusiness agriculture Borrower/Owner State of organization/registration (if applicable) ADDITIONAL TERMS OF T GENERALLY - This agreement secures this note and any other debt i have with you, now or later. However, it will not secure other debts if you fail with respect to such other debts, to make any required disclosure about this security agreement or if you fail to give any required notice of the right of rescission. If property described in this agreement is located in another state, this agreement may also, in some circumstances, be governed by the law of the state in which the Property is located. NAME AND LOCATION - My name indicated on page 1 is my exact legal name. If I am an individual, my address is my principal residence. If I am not an individual, my address is the location of my chief executive offices.	ental program (including, but not limited to, all programs administered by the ON UCC DATED 6/18/01 iixtures or crops growing or to be grown, the legal description is: ### purpose. #### SECURITY AGREEMENT states. I will not try to self the Property unless it is inventory or I receive your written permission to do so. If I self the Property I will have the payment made payable to the order of you and me. You may demand immediate payment of the debt(s) if the debt is not a natural person and without your prior written consent; (1) a beneficial interest in the debtor is sold or transferred, or (2) there is a change in either the identity or number of members of a partnership, or (3) there is a change in ownership of more than 25 percent of the voting stock of a corporation. I will pay all taxes and charges on the Property as they become due.
Commodity Credit Corporation and ASCS). The Property includes, but is not limited by, the following: BLANKET LIEN ON ALL BUSINESS ASSETS AS CITED GUARANTIES If this agreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the property will be used for a personal Waxbusiness agriculture Borrower/Owner State of organization/registration (if applicable) ADDITIONAL TERMS OF T GENERALLY - This agreement secures this note and any other debt I have with you, now or later. However, it will not secure other debts if you fail with respect to such other debts, to make any required disclosure about this security agreement or if you fail to give any required notice of the right of rescission. If property described in this agreement is located in another state, this agreement may also, in some circumstances, be governed by the law of the state in which the Property is located. NAME AND LOCATION - My name indicated on page 1 is my exact legal name. If I am an individual, my address is the location of my chief executive offices or sole place of business. If I am an entity organized and registered under state law, my address is located in the state in which I am registered, unless otherwise indicated on page 2.1 will provide verification of	ental program (including, but not limited to, all programs administered by the ON UCC DATED 6/18/01 Extures or crops growing or to be grown, the legal description is: ### purpose. ### SECURITY AGREEMENT states, I will not try to sell the Property unless it is inventory or I receive your written permission to do so. If I sell the Property I will have the payment made payable to the order of you and me. You may demand immediate payment of the debt(s) if the debtor is not a natural person and without your prior written consent; (1) a beneficial interest in the debtor is sold or transferred, or (2) there is a change in either the identity or number of members of a partnership, or (3) there is a change in ownership of more than 25 percent of the voting stock of a corporation. I will pay all taxes and charges on the Property as they become due. You have the right of reasonable access in order to inspect the Property. If I fall to netform any of my duries under this security agreement, or the property.
Commodity Credit Corporation and ASCS). The Property includes, but is not limited by, the following: BLANKET LIEN ON ALL BUSINESS ASSETS AS CITED GUARANTIES If this agreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the second of the	ental program (including, but not limited to, all programs administered by the ON UCC DATED 6/18/01 iixtures or crops growing or to be grown, the legal description is: ### SECURITY AGREEMENT states. I will not try to sell the Property unless it is inventory or I receive your written permission to do so. If I sell the Property I will have the payment made payable to the order of you and me. You may demand immediate payment of the debt(s) if the debtor is not a natural person and without your prior written consent; (1) a beneficial interest in the debtor is sold or transferred, or (2) there is a change in either the identity or number of members of a partnership, or (3) there is a change in ownership of more than 25 percent of the voting stok of a payrel store. You have the right of reasonable access in order to inspect the Property. I will immediately inform you of any loss or damage to the Property. If I fall to perform any of my duties under this security agreement, or any mort gatge, deed of perform, then or other security into the perform any of my duties under this security agreement, or any mort gatge, deed of perform the not other security into the perform and your failure to perform will not preclude you from exercising any of your
Commodity Credit Corporation and ASCS). The Property includes, but is not limited by, the following: BLANKET LIEN ON ALL BUSINESS ASSETS AS CITED GUARANTIES If this agreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), if this agreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), if applicable, enter real estate description and record owner information: The Property will be used for a personal Database agriculture Borrower/Owner State of organization/registration (if applicable) ADDITIONAL TERMS OF T GENERALLY - This agreement secures this note and any other debt i have with you, now or later. However, it will not secure other debts if you fail with respect to such other debts, to make any required disclosure about this security agreement or if you fail to give any required notice of the right of rescission. If property described in this agreement is located in another state, this agreement may also, in some circumstances, be governed by the law of the state in which the Property is located. NAME AND LOCATION - My name indicated on page 1 is my exact legal name. If I am an individual, my address is the location of my chief executive offices or sole place of business. If I am an antity organized and registered under state law my address is located in the state in which I am registered, unless otherwise indicated on page 2. I will provide you with at east 30 days notice prior to any change in my name, address, or state of organization or registration. DWNERSHIP AND DUTIES TOWARD PROPERTY - I represent that I own all of the Property, or to the extent this is a purchase money security netwest I will acquire ownership of the Property with the proceeds of the oan. I will defend it against any other claim. Your claim to the Property is ahead of the claims of any other creditor.	ental program (including, but not limited to, all programs administered by the ON UCC DATED 6/18/01 dixtures or crops growing or to be grown, the legal description is: al purpose. HE SECURITY AGREEMENT states. I will not try to self the Property unless it is inventory or I receive your written permission to do so. If I self the Property I will have the payment made payable to the order of you and me. You may demand immediate payment of the debt(s) if the debtor is not a natural person and without your prior written consent; (1) a beneficial interest in the debtor is sold or transferred, or (2) there is a change in either the identity or number of members of a partnership, or (3) there is a change in ownership of more than 25 percent of the voting stock of a corporation. (3) there is a change in ownership of more than 25 percent of the voting stock of a corporation. If I fail to perform any of any loss or damage to the Property. I will immediately inform you of any loss or damage to the Property. If I fail to perform any of my duties under this security agreement, or any mortage, deed of trust, lien or other security interest, you may without notice to me perform the duties or cause them to be performed. Your right to perform for me shall not cause them to be performed. Your right to perform will not preclude you from exercising any of your other rights under the law or this security agreement. PURCHASE MONEY SECURITY INTEREST - For the sole purpose of determining the extent of a purchase money security interest arising under this security agreement. (a) payments on any nonpurchase money security interest arising under this security agreement.
Commodity Credit Corporation and ASCS). The Property includes, but is not limited by, the following: BLANKET LIEN ON ALL BUSINESS ASSETS AS CITED GUARANTIES If this agreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), if this agreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), if applicable, enter real estate description and record owner information: The Property will be used for a personal XXbusiness agriculture Borrower/Owner State of organization/registration (if applicable) ADDITIONAL TERMS OF T GENERALLY - This agreement secures this note and any other debt i have with you, now or later. However, it will not secure other debts if you fail with respect to such other debts, to make any required disclosure about this security agreement or if you fail to give any required notice of the right of rescission. If property described in this agreement is located in another state, this agreement may also, in some circumstances, be governed by the law of the state in which the Property is located. NAME AND LOCATION - My name indicated on page 1 is my exact legal name. If I am an individual, my address is my principal residence. If I am not an individual, my address is the location of my chief executive offices or sole place of business. If I am an entity organizate and registered under state law, my address is located in the state in which I am registered, unless otherwise indicated on page 2. I will provide you with at east 30 days notice prior to any change in my name, address, or state of organization or registration. DWNERSHIP AND DUTIES TOWARD PROPERTY - I represent that I own all of the Property, or to the extent this is a purchase money security interest I will acquire ownership of the Property with the proceeds of the oan. I will defend it against any other claim. Your claim to the Property is alwaed of the claims of onther creditors. I will not de anything to	ental program (including, but not limited to, all programs administered by the ON UCC DATED 6/18/01 including the program of the property of the description is: ### SECURITY AGREEMENT states. I will not try to self the Property unless it is inventory or I receive your written permission to do so. If I self the Property I will have the payment made payable to the order of you and me. You may demand immediate payment of the debt(s) if the debtor is not a natural person and without your prior written consent; (1) a beneficial interest in the debtor is sold or transferred, or (2) there is a change in either the identity or number of members of a partnership, or (3) there is a change in ownership of more than 25 percent of the voting stock of a corporation. You have the right of reasonable access in order to inspect the Property. I will immediately inform you of any loss or damage to the Property. I will immediately inform you of any loss or damage to the Property. I will immediately inform you of any loss or damage to the Property. I will immediately inform you of any loss or damage to the Property. I will immediately inform you of any loss or damage to the Property. I will immediately inform you of any loss or damage to the Property. I will immediately inform you of any loss or damage to the Property. I will immediately inform you or have received you may without notice to me perform the duties or cause them to be performed. Your right to perform will not create an obligation to perform and your failure to perform will not preclude you from exercising any of your other rights under the law or this security agreement. PURCHASE MONEY SECURITY INTEREST - For the sole purpose of determining the extent of a purchase money security interest arising under this security agreement. (a) payments on any nonpurchase money loan also secured by this agreement will not be deemed to apply first to the nonpurchase money protion of the
Commodity Credit Corporation and ASCS). The Property includes, but is not limited by, the following: BLANKET LIEN ON ALL BUSINESS ASSETS AS CITED GUARANTIES If this agreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), if applicable, enter real estate description and record owner information: The Property will be used for a personal Database agriculture Borrower/Owner State of organization/registration (if applicable) ADDITIONAL TERMS OF T GENERALLY - This agreement secures this note and any other debt i have with you, now or later. However, it will not secure other debts if you fail with respect to such other debts, to make any required disclosure about this security agreement or if you fail to give any required notice of the right of rescission. If property described in this agreement is located in another state, this agreement may also, in some circumstances, be journed by the law of the state in which the Property is located. NAME AND LOCATION - My name indicated on page 1 is my exact legal name. If I am an individual, my address is the location of my chief executive offices or sole place of business. If I am an antity organized and registered under state law, my address is located in the state in which the property with offices or sole place of business. If I am an antity organized and registered under state law, my address is located in the state in which I am registered, unless otherwise indicated on page 2. I will provide you with at east 30 days notice prior to any change in my name, address, or state of organization or registration. DWNERSHIP AND DUTIES TOWARD PROPERTY - I represent that I own all of the Property, or to the extent this is a purchase money security interest and to keep your claim in the Property in the claims of onther creditors. I will not do anything to a purpose that will include any laws or subject the Property to forfeiture or seizure. I will keep books, records and accounts about the Property and my pushess in general. I will let you examine these records at	ental program (including, but not limited to, all programs administered by the ON UCC DATED 6/18/01 dixtures or crops growing or to be grown, the legal description is: ### purpose. ### SECURITY AGREEMENT states. I will not try to sell the Property unless it is inventory or I receive your written permission to do so. If I sell the Property I will have the payment made payable to the order of you and me. You may demand immediate payment of the debt(s) if the debtor is not a natural person and without your prior written consent; (1) a beneficial Interest in the debtor is sold or transferred, or (2) there is a change in either the identity or number of members of a partnership, or (3) there is a change in ownership of more than 25 percent of the voting stock of a corporation. I will pay all taxes and charges on the Property as they become due. You have the right of reasonable access in order to inspect the Property. If I fail to perform any of my duties under this security agreement, or any mortgage, deed of trust, llen or other security interest, you may without notice to me perform the duties or cause them to be performed. Your right to perform will not preclude you from exercising any of your other rights under the law or this security agreement. PURCHASE MONEY SECURITY INTEREST - For the sole purpose of determining the extent of a purchase money security interest arising under this security agreement. (a) payments on the Purchase Money Loan will be deemed to apply first to the nonpurchase money poligations in the order in which the latens of colleteral were accurited or its accurited at the same will be deemed to apply first to the nonpurchase money poligations in the order in which the latens of colleteral were accurited or its accurited at the same
Commodity Credit Corporation and ASCS). The Property includes, but is not limited by, the following: BLANKET LIEN ON ALL BUSINESS ASSETS AS CITED GUARANTIES If this agreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the second of the covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the second of the covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the second of the covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the second of the covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the second of the covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the second of the covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the second oil and the second of the covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), the second oil and the second oil an	ental program (including, but not limited to, all programs administered by the ON UCC DATED 6/18/01 dixtures or crops growing or to be grown, the legal description is: ### SECURITY AGREEMENT states. I will not try to sell the Property unless it is inventory or I receive your written permission to do so. If I sell the Property I will have the payment made payable to the order of you and me. You may demand immediate payment of the debt(s) if the debtor is not a natural person and without your prior written consent; (1) a beneficial Interest in the debtor is sold or transferred, or (2) there is a change in either the identity or number of members of a partnership, or (3) there is a change in ownership of more than 25 percent of the voting stock of a corporation. I will immediately inform you of any loss or damage to the Property. I will immediately inform you of any loss or damage to the Property. If I fail to perform any of my duties under this security agreement, or any mortgage, deed of trust, lien or order to inspect the Property. If I fail to perform for me held tutes or cause them to be performed. Your right to perform will not preclude you from exercising any of your other rights under the law or this security agreement. PURCHASE MONEY SECURITY INTEREST - For the sole purpose of determining the extent of a purchase money security interest arising under this security agreement. (a) payments on any nonpurchase money loan also secured by this agreement will not be deemed to apply to the Purchase Money Loan, and (b) payments on the Purchase Money Loan will be deemed to apply first to the nonpurchase money portion of the loan, if any, and then to the purchase money obligations in the order in which the Items of collateral were acquired or if acquired at the same time, in the order is leaved to have a capuire or in the rorder in which the Items of collateral were acquired or if acquired at the same time, in the order in the loan and all extensions, renewals, consolidations.
Commodity Credit Corporation and ASCS). The Property includes, but is not limited by, the following: BLANKET LIEN ON ALL BUSINESS ASSETS AS CITED GUARANTIES If this agreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), if this agreement covers timber to be cut, minerals (including oil and gas), if applicable, enter real estate description and record owner information: The Property will be used for a personal Davisiness agriculture Borrower/Owner State of organization/registration (If applicable) ADDITIONAL TERMS OF T GENERALLY - This agreement secures this note and any other debt i have with you, now or later. However, it will not secure other debts if you fail with respect to such other debts, to make any required disclosure about this security agreement or if you fail to give any required notice of the right of rescission. If property described in this agreement is located in another state, this agreement may also, in some circumstances, be governed by the law of the state in which the Property is located. NAME AND LOCATION - My name indicated on page 1 is my exact legal name. If I am an individual, my address is the location of my chief executive offices or sole place of business. If I am an antity organized and registered under state law, my address is located in the state in which a mergistered, unless otherwise indicated on page 2. I will provide you with at east 30 days notice prior to any change in my name, address, or state of organization or registration or organization or registration. DWNERSHIP AND DUTIES TOWARD PROPERTY - I represent that I own all of the Property, or to the extent this is a purchase money security netwers I will defend it against any other claim. Your claim to the Property is ahead of the claims of other creditors. I will not do anything to a purpose that will violate any laws or subject the Property to forfeiture or seizure. I will keep books, records and accounts about the Property and my pushess in general. I will let you examine these records at any reaso	ental program (including, but not limited to, all programs administered by the ON UCC DATED 6/18/01 including the program of the property unless it is inventory or I receive your written permission to do so. If I sell the Property I will have the payment made payable to the order of you and me. You may demand immediate payment of the debt(s) if the debtor is not a natural person and without your prior written consent; (1) a beneficial interest in the debtor is sold or transferred, or (2) there is a change in either the identity or number of members of a partnership, or (3) there is a change in ownership of more than 25 percent of the voting stock of a corporation. I will pay all taxes and charges on the Property, at they become due. You have the right or reasonable access in order to inspect the Property, I will immediately inform you of any loss or damage to the Property, I will immediately inform you of any loss or damage to the Property. If I fall to perform any of my duties under this security agreement, or any mortgage, deed of trust, llen or other security interest, you may without notice to me perform the duties or cause them to be performed. Your right to perform for me shell not create an obligation to perform any of mis security agreement. PURCHASE MONEY SECURITY INTEREST - For the sole purpose of determining the extent of a purchase money security interest arising under this security agreement. PURCHASE MONEY SECURITY INTEREST - For the sole purpose of determining the extent of a purchase money soligations in the order in which the Items of collateral were acquired or if acquired at the same time, in the order selected by you. No security interest will be terminated by application of this formula. "Purchase Money Loan" means any loan the proceeds of which. In whole or in part, are used to acquire any loan the proceeds of which. In whole or in part, are used to acquire any loan the proceeds of which.

INSUIDANCE agree to buy insurance on the Property against the risks and for the amounts you require and to furnish you continuing proof of coverage. I will have the insurance company name you as loss payes on any such policy. You may require added security if you agree that insurance proceeds may be used to repair or replace the Property. I will buy insurance from a firm licensed to do business in the state where you are located. The firm will be reasonably acceptable to you. The insurance will last until the Property is released from this agreement. If I fail to buy or maintain the insurance (or fail to name you as loss payee) you may purchase it yourself.

are located. The firm will be reasonably acceptable to you. The insurance will last until the Property is released from this agreement. If I fail to buy or maintain the insurance (or fail to name you as loss payee) you may purchase it yourself.

WARRANTIES AND REPRESENTATIONS - If this agreement includes accounts, I will not settle any account for less than its full value without your written permission. I will collect all accounts until you tell me otherwise. I will keep the proceeds from all the accounts and any goods which are returned to me or which I take back in trust for you. I will not mix them with any other property of mine. I will deliver them to you at your request. If you ask me to pay you the full price on any returned items or items retaken by myself, I will do so. You may exercise my rights with respect to obligations of any account dethors, or other persons obligated on the Property, to pay or perform, and you may enforce any security interest that secures such obligations.

If this agreement covers inventory, I will not dispose of it except in my ordinary course of business at the fair market value for the Property, or at a minimum price established between you and me.

If this agreement covers farm products will provide you, at your request, a written list of the buyers, commission merchants or selling agents to or through whom I may sell my farm products. In addition to those parties named on this written list, I authorize you to notify at your sole discretion any additional parties regarding your security interest in my farm products in violation of my agreement with you and the Food Security Act. In this paragraph the terms farm products, buyers, commission merchants and selling agents have the meanings given to them in the Federal Food Security Act of 1985.

If this agreement covers chattel paper or instruments, either as original collateral or proceeds of the Property. I will not eyour interest on the face of the chattel paper or instruments.

REMEDIES - Will be in default on this securi

ADDITIONAL TERMS OF THE NOTE

DEFINITIONS - As used on pages 1, 2, and 3, "\(\overline{\text{\text{M}}}\)" means the terms that apply to this loan. "I," "me" or "my" means each Borrower who signs this note and each other person or legal entity (including guarantors, endorsers, and sureties! who agrees to pay this note (together referred to as "us"). "You" or "your" means the Lender and its successors and

as "us"). "You" or "your" means the Lender and its successors and assigns.
APPLICABLE LAW - The law of the state of Georgia will govern this agreement. Any term of this agreement which is contrary to applicable law will not be effective, unless the law permits you and me to agree to such a variation. If any provision of this agreement cannot be enforced according to its terms, this fact will not affect the enforceability of the remainder of this agreement. No modification of this agreement may be made without your express written consent. Time is of the essence in this agreement.
PAYMENTS - Each payment I make on this note will first reduce the amount I owe you for charges which are neither interest nor principal. The remainder of each payment will then reduce accrued unpaid interest, and then unpaid principal. If you and I signe to a different application of payments, we will describe our agreement on this note. I may prepay a part of, or the entire balance of this loan without penalty, unless we specify to the contrary on this note. Any partial prepayment will not excuse or reduce any later scheduled payment until this note is paid in full (unless, when I make the prepayment, you and I agree in writing to the contrary).

(unless, when I make the prepayment, you and I agree in writing to the contrary). Interest accrues on the principal remaining unpaid from time to time, until paid in full. If I receive the principal in more than one advance, each advance will start to earn interest only when I receive the advance. The interest rate in effect on this note at any given time will apply to the entire principal sum outstanding at that time. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, I do not agree to pay and you do not intend to charge any rate of interest that is higher than the maximum rate of interest you could charge under applicable law for the extension of credit that is agreed to in this note (either before or after maturity). If any notice of interest accrual is sent and is in error, we mutually agree to correct it, and if you actually collect more interest than allowed by law and this agreement, you agree to refund it to me. INDEX RATE - The index will serve only as a device for setting the interest rate on this note. You do not guarantee by selecting this index, or the margin, that the interest rate on this note will be the same rate you charge on any other loans or class of loans you make to me or other borrowers.

POST MATURITY RATE - For purposes of deciding when the "Post Maturity Rate" Ishown on page 1 applies, the term "maturity" means the

Post MATURITY RATE - For purposes of deciding when the "Post Maturity Rate" (shown on page 1) applies, the term "maturity" means the date of the last scheduled payment indicated on page 1 of this note or the date you accelerate payment on the note, whichever is earlier. SINGLE ADVANCE LOANS - If this is a single advance loan, you and I expect that you will make only one advance of principal. However, you may add other amounts to the principal if you make any payments described in the "PAYMENTS BY LENDER" paragraph on page 2.

TIME 0 1984, 1991 Bankers Systems, Inc., St. Cloud, MN Form UNS-LAZ-GA 2/9/2001 Custom MDF, EGAUNSZ1

MULTIPLE ADVANCE LOANS - If this is a multiple advance loan, you and I expect that you will make more than one advance of principal. If this is closed end credit, repaying a part of the principal will not entitle me to additional results.

MULTIPLE ADVANCE LOANS - If this is a multiple advance loan, you and expect that you will make more than one advance of principal. If this is closed end credit, repaying a part of the principal will not entitle me to additional credit.

SET-OFF - I agree that you may set off any amount due and payable under this note against any right I have to receive money from you. "Right to receive money from you" means:

(1) any deposit account balance I have with you;
(2) any money owed to me on an item presented to you or in your possession for collection or exchange; and
(3) any repurchase agreement or other nondeposit obligation. "Any amount due and payable under this note" means the total amount of which you are entitled to demand payment under the terms of this note at the time you set off. This total includes any balance the due date for which you properly accelerate under this note.

If my right to receive money from you is also owned by someone who has not agreed to pay this note, your right of set-off will apply to my interest in the obligation and to any other amounts I could withdraw on my sole request or endorsement. Your right of set-off does not apply to an account or other tax-deferred retirement account.

You will not be liable for the dishonor of any check when the dishonor occurs because you set off this debt against any of my accounts. I agree to hold you harmless from any such claims arising as a result of your exercise of your right to set-off.

DEFAULT - I will be in default if any one or more of the following occur: (1) I fail to make a payment on time or in the amount due; (2) I fail to keep the Property insured, if required; (3) I fail to pay, or keep any promise, on any debt or agreement I have with you; (4) any other creditor of mine attempts to collect any debt i owe him through court proceedings; (6) I die, am declared incompetent, make an assignment for the benefit of creditors, or become insolvent leither because my liabilities exceed my assets or I am unable to pay my debts as they become d

(3) You may demand security, agontional security, or adoitional parties to be obligated to pay this note as a condition for not using any other remedy.

(4) You may refuse to make advances to me or allow purchases on credit by me.

(5) You may use any remedy you have under state or federal law.

(6) You may use any remedy you have under state or federal law.

(6) You may use any remedy given to you in any agreement securing this note.

By selecting any one or more of these remedies you do not give up your right to use later any other remedy. By walving your right to declare an event to be a default, you do not waive your right to consider later the event a default if it continues or happens again.

COLLECTION COSTS AND ATTORNEY'S FEES - I agree to pay all costs of collection, replevin or any other or similar type of cost if 1 am in default. In addition, if you hire an attorney to collect this note, I also agree to pay any fee, not to exceed 15 percent of the principal and interest then owed, you incur with such attorney plus court costs (except where prohibited by law). To the extent permitted by the United States Bankruptcy Code, I also agree to pay the reasonable attorney's fees and costs you incur to collect this debt as awarded by any court exercising jurisdiction under the Bankruptcy Code.

WAIVER - I give up my rights to require you to do certain things. I will not require you to:

(1) demand payment of amounts due (presentment);

(2) obtain official certification of nonpayment (protest);

(3) give motice that amounts due have not been paid (notice of dishonor); or

(4) give me notice prior to seizure of my personal property when you are seeking to foreclose a secured interest in any of my personal property used to secure a commercial transaction.

I waive any defenses I have based on suretyship or impairment of collecters.

I waive any defenses I have based on suretyship or impairment of collateral.

OBLIGATIONS INDEPENDENT - I understand that I must pay this note even if someone else has also agreed to pay it (by, for example, signing this form or a separate guarantee or endorsement). You may sue me alone, or anyone else who is obligated on this note, or any number of us together, to collect this note. You may without notice release any party to this agreement without releasing any other party. If you give up any of your rights, with or without notice, it will not affect my duty to pay this note. Any extension of new credit to any of us, or renewal of this note by all or less than all of us will not release me from my duty to pay it. [Of course, you are entitled to only one payment in full.] I agree that you may at your option extend this note or the debt represented by this note, or any portion of the note or debt, from time to time without limit or notice and for any term without affecting my liability for payment of the note. I will not assign my obligation under this agreement without your prior written approval. In Mancial statement or information you may deem necessary. I warrant that the financial statements and information I provide to you are or will be accurate, correct and complete.

described in the "PATMENTS BY LENDER" parag	graph on page 2.	be accurate, correct and complete.		
SIGNATURES AND SEALS: IN WITNESS WHERE NOVEMBER 2003 . BY DO		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DAY OF
HAVE RECEIVED A COPY ON TODAY'S DATE.	UING SO, I AGREE TO THE	TERMS OF THIS NOTE (INCLUDING T	HUSE ON PAGES 1,	2, AND 31. 1
BY: JAMES R BUCK	(SEAL)	BY: SWOGN B. YOU SUE KOUFAKIS	ufakis	(SEAL)
	(SEAL)		-	(SEAL)
	(SEAL)			(SEAL)
SIGNATURE FOR LENDER:	····			

7504/0015V 01719D 790						
IIM/GRAIA PAUMAI, INC.		COLUMBUS BANK				
1625 JESSIE ST		AND TRUST COMPANY				
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32206-6	039	1148 BROADWAY	Line of Credit No. 165033587 /			
		COLUMBUS, GA 31902	Date November 13, 2003			
BORROWER'S NAME "I" includes each borrower abo	AND ADDRESS ove, jointly and severally.	LENDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS "You" means the lender, its successors and assigns.	Mex. Credit Amt. 2,300,175.0 Loan Ref. No.			
You have extended to me a line AMOUNT of **FIVE DOLLAR	e of credit in the THREE HUNDRED THOUSA S AND MERO CENTS**	AND ONE EUNDRED SEVENTY**	\$ 2300175.00			
You will make loans to me from expires on that date, I will rem	m time to time until <u>5</u> nain obligated to perform	### 100 P m, on November 13, 2 n all my duties under this agreement so long as i or notes I have signed promising to repay these amounts.	004 . Although the line of credi we you any money advanced according to the			
1. AMOUNT: This line of cred 3. OBLIGATORY: You m	ture payment or in any c lit is: nay not refuse to make :	d me. It is not intended that any third party receive other manner. This agreement is not a letter of cred a loan to me under this line of credit unless one of t	it.			
 b. This line of credit l c. I have defaulted or 	n the note (or notes) wh term of this line of crea	allable to me; lich show my indebtedness under this line of credit; dit or any note or other agreement entered into in c	onnection with this line of credit;			
		a loan to me under this line of credit once the agg				
Subject to the obligatory or dis	cretionary limitations ab					
Ø OPEN-END (Business ☐ CLOSED-END: I may I		nay borrow up to the maximum amount of principal rum only one time.	more than one time.			
		nade according to this line of credit agreement as				
the terms relating to mat	turity, interest rate, repa	s) I sign at a later time which represent advances syment and advances. If indicated on the promissor				
AT LENDER S DIS	CRETION					
this line of credit:	_	g documents in connection with this line of credit				
security agreement de	ated	Security De	ed			
mortgage dated		<u> </u>	06/18/2001			
🚨 guaranty dated	11/13/2003					
4. REMEDIES: If I am in default a. take any action as pro-	vided in the related docu	uments:				
h, without notice to me.	terminate this line of cre	adit.				
By selecting any of the default, you do not waive	ase remedies you do no a vour right to later cons	or give up your right to later use any other remedy. Sider the event a default, if it happens again.	By deciding not to use any remedy should			
5. COSTS AND FEES: If you hi	ire an attorney to enforce	ce this agreement I will pay your reasonable attorne	ey's fees, where permitted by law. I will also			
pay your court costs and	costs of collection, who	ere permitted by law.				
	this line of credit is in	effect of 1 owe you money for advances made in ac	ecordance with the line of credit, I will do the			
following: a. maintain books and red b. permit you or any of you c. provide to you any doo	cords of my operations rour representatives to incumentation requested b	relating to the need for this line of credit; ispect and/or copy these records; by you which support the reason for making any adv is seller (or seller and me) of any items being purch	vance under this line of credit;			
following: a. maintain books and rev b. permit you or any of yo c. provide to you any doc d. permit you to make an	cords of my operations rour representatives to in sumentation requested by y advance payable to th	relating to the need for this line of credit; hispect and/or copy these records; by you which support the reason for making any adv	vance under this line of credit;			
following: a. maintain books and rev b. permit you or any of yo c. provide to you any doc d. parmit you to make an	cords of my operations rour representatives to incumentation requested b	relating to the need for this line of credit; hispect and/or copy these records; by you which support the reason for making any adv	vance under this line of credit;			
following: a. maintain books and rev b. permit you or any of yo c. provide to you any doc d. permit you to make an	cords of my operations rour representatives to in sumentation requested by y advance payable to th	relating to the need for this line of credit; hispect and/or copy these records; by you which support the reason for making any adv	vance under this line of credit;			
following: a. maintain books and rec b. permit you or any of yc c. provide to you any doc d. permit you to make an e. 7. NOTICES: All notices or othe	cords of my operations rour representatives to in currentation requested by advance payable to the	relating to the need for this line of credit; ispect and/or copy these records; by you which support the reason for making any advise seller (or seller and me) of any items being purchase. me should be sent to my address stated above. The	vance under this line of credit; esed with that advance;			
following: a. maintain books and rec b. permit you or any of yo c. provide to you any doc d. permit you to make an e. 7. NOTICES: All notices or othe make the make	cords of my operations rour representatives to in sumentation requested by advance payable to the or correspondence with a ail, first class, or delivered of credit may not be chais agreement. Any term	relating to the need for this line of credit; ispect and/or copy these records; by you which support the reason for making any advise seller (or seller and me) of any items being purchase. me should be sent to my address stated above. The	vance under this line of credit; ased with that advance; e notice or correspondence shall be effective u and me. The law of the state in which you			
following: a. maintain books and red b. permit you or any of yo c. provide to you any doo d. permit you to make an e. 7. NOTICES: All notices or othe when deposited in the ma B. MISCELLANEOUS: This line of	cords of my operations rour representatives to in sumentation requested by advance payable to the or correspondence with a ail, first class, or delivered of credit may not be chais agreement. Any term	relating to the need for this line of credit; ispect and/or copy these records; by you which support the reason for making any advice seller (or seller and me) of any items being purchase seller (or seller and me) and items being purchase seller (or seller and me) of any items being purchase seller (or seller and me)	vance under this line of credit; ased with that advance; e notice or correspondence shall be effective u and me. The law of the state in which you law will not be effective, unless the law per-			
following: a. maintain books and red b. permit you or any of yo c. provide to you any doc d. permit you to make an e. 7. NOTICES: All notices or othe when deposited in the me are located will govern th mits you and me to agree	cords of my operations rour representatives to in sumentation requested by advance payable to the or correspondence with a ail, first class, or delivered of credit may not be chais agreement. Any term	relating to the need for this line of credit; ispect and/or copy these records; by you which support the reason for making any advice seller (or seller and me) of any items being purchase seller (or seller and me) of any items being purchase seller (or seller and me) of any items being purchase me should be sent to my address stated above. The ad to me in person. anged except by a written agreement signed by you of this agreement which is contrary to applicable in this agreement which is contrary to applicable in the seller of	vance under this line of credit; ased with that advance; e notice or correspondence shall be effective u and me. The law of the state in which you law will not be effective, unless the law per-			
following: a. maintain books and rec b. permit you or any of yo c. provide to you any doc d. permit you to make an e. 7. NOTICES: All notices or othe make the make	cords of my operations rour representatives to in cumentation requested by advance payable to the or correspondence with a ail, first class, or delivered of credit may not be chais agreement. Any term to such a variation.	relating to the need for this line of credit; spect and/or copy these records; by you which support the reason for making any advice seller (or seller and me) of any items being purchase seller (or seller and me) of any items being purchase should be sent to my address stated above. The dot one in person. anged except by a written agreement signed by you of this agreement which is contrary to applicable of this agreement which is contrary to applicable of the service of the servic	e notice or correspondence shall be effective u and me. The law of the state in which you law will not be effective, unless the law per-			
following: a. maintain books and red b. permit you or any of yo c. provide to you any doo d. permit you to make an e. 7. NOTICES: All notices or othe when deposited in the ma are located will govern th mits you and me to agree	cords of my operations rour representatives to in cumentation requested by advance payable to the or correspondence with a ail, first class, or delivered of credit may not be chais agreement. Any term to such a variation.	relating to the need for this line of credit; ispect and/or copy these records; by you which support the reason for making any advice seller (or seller and me) of any items being purchase seller (or seller and me) of any items being purchase seller (or seller and me) of any items being purchase seller (or seller and me) of any items being purchase seller (or seller and me) of any items being purchase seller (or seller and me) of any items being purchase seller (or seller and me) of any items being purchase seller (or seller and to me) of this agreement which is contrary to applicable of this agreement which is contrary to a provide agreement which is contrary to a provide agreement which is agreement which is contrary to a provide agreement which is agr	vance under this line of credit; ased with that advance; e notice or correspondence shall be effective u and me. The law of the state in which you law will not be effective, unless the law per-			

◆1986 BANKERS SYSTEMS, INC., ST. CLOUD, MN 56301 (1-800-397-2341) FORM LCA 5/2/91 MDF. EGALCA (page 1 of 1) By:

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

State of Florida
FINANCING STATEMENT

FORM UCC-1 (REV.2000)

This Figureing Statement is presented	i to a liling officer pursuant	to the Uniform Commercial Code:	2
1. Debox (Last Name First if an individual) Innovative Technical Network Corp.	nuntian		1s. Date of Birth or FEI# 59-3514315
1b. Mulling Address	i	1d. Zip Code 32254	
555 North Ellis Road	<u>Jacksonville.</u>		
2. Additional Debtor or Trado Name (Last Name First if an individual			2a. Date of Birth or FEI#
3b. Mailing Address	2c. City. State		2d. Zip Code
3. Secured Party (Last Name First if an individual) Columbus Bank and Trust Company			
Ja, Mailing Address	3b. City, State		3c. Zip Code
P.O. Box 120	Columbus, G	1	31902
4. Assignee of Secured Party (Last Name First if an individual)			
4n. Malling Address	4b. City, State	-	4c. Zip Code
5. This Financing Statement covers the following types or items or pro If more space is required, attack additional sheet(s)]. All personal property and fixture	, ,		
interest whether now owned or her	estter created	, or in which the de	ord wherever
located, including without limita	tion. all goods	acquirect of alising acquirent. fixture	es, inventory.
farm products, accounts, accounts	receivable, ger	neral intangibles.	locuments.
instruments, chattel paper, proce	eds; balances,	credits, deposits, a	eccounts,
items, and monies of debtor now o			
and interest; and including without			
substitutions and replacements of,			
6. Check only if Applicables XI Products of collateral are also cove 7. Check appropriate box: GAll documentary stamps due and p	ayable or to become due at:	icmi are also covered. O Debio	cis libesmining utility, have been paid.
(one box must be marked) XX Plorida Documentary Stamp Tax is 8. in accordance with 5, 579.402(2) F.S., this statement is filled without to perfect a security interest in collargeal:		9. Number of additional species p	recented.
O already subject to a security interest in another jurisdiction when it	vas brought into this	7. Trumbel of humanous streets b	and the same of th
state or debtor's location changed to this state.		This Space for Use o	Fring Officer
 Which is proceeds of the original collegent described above in which perfected. 	it a security tolerest was	•	
as to which the filing has lapsed. Date filed	and previous		
UCC-1 file number Cl acquired after a change of came, identity, or corporate structure of	the debtor.		•
10. Signadure(s) of Debtof(1)		_500100	132889
Kanney & Don't		-06/18/ *****	/DI÷-DIN82DOS
11. Signature(s) of Secured Party or it Assigned, by Assigned(s)			
19 Que A. Rows P	- '	7	
12. Rerum Copy th	······································		FILED
Name		JUN	18, 2001 08:00 AM
Address Columbus Bank and Trust Bank and Bank	Company	SECR TALLA	ETARY OF STATE HASSEE, FLORIDA
Address P.O. Box 120)	
City, State, Zip Columbus, GA 31902		2001	00132889
STANDARD FURM •	LOUM NCC-T	Approved by 3	icercary of State, State of Florida

1650335871-103

PATENT

REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0537

Following are copies of the UCC-1s which are, contemporaneously herewith, being transmitted to the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, Tallahassee, Florida for recordation; they are attached hereto to provide notice of said filing.

STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FINANCING STATEMENT FORM

A. NAME & DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON

STANDARD FORM - FORM UCC-1 (REV.12/2001)

B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO: Name Smith Moore LLP Attention Howell Hollis II Address Suite 3700	l								
Address 1201 West Peachtree Stree	t								
City/State/Zip Atlanta, GA 30309				-					
Lallie.Hayes@smithmoorelaw.com (404) 962-1018					#### . P.O.V. P.O.P.	. ~~ ~~ ~~			
				····	THE ABOVE SPA	ACE IS FOR F	ILING O	FFICE USE	ONLY
I. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME	- INSER	RT ONLY ONE	E DEBTOR N	IAME (la OR 1b) – Do Not Al	obreviate or Co	mbine Nar	nes	
Innovative Technical Network Corp	oration	, now know	wn as ITN	/Grate	e Pallet, Inc.				
16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME				ME	·	MIDDLE NA	AME		SUFFIX
Ic. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY			STATE	POST	AL CODE	COUNTRY
Id. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L RE: ORGANIZATIO DEBTOR		le. TYPE OF (ORGANIZAT	ION	If JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZ	ZATION	Ig. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID#
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	LEGAL	NAME – INSI	ERT ONLY (NE DE	EBTOR NAME (2a OR	2b) – Do Not	Abbreviate	or Combine	
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			FIRST NAI	ME	****	MIDDLE NA	AME		SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY			STATE	ATE POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY
2d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L RE: ORGANIZATIO DEBTOR	INFO N	2e, TYPE OF (I ORGANIZAT	'ION	2f. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZ	CATION	2g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID#
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Ringneck, Inc. 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME ADDRESS	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7.001011022	FIRST NAI		ODK. OND. OND	MIDDLE NA		B (ou out ob,	SUFFIX
3c MAILING ADDRESS c/o Smith Moore LLP Suite 3700, 1 Peachtree Street	201 W	est	CITY Atlanta			STATE GA			COUNTRY USA
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers to All personal property and fixtures of acquired or arising, and wherever loc accounts, accounts receivable, general accounts, items, and monies of debto limitation all additions, accessions, survival all proceeds and products of all 6,369,342.	the deb ated, in I intang now c ibstitut	otor, or in wall of the color o	thout limi uments, in with the l placemen	tation strum nolder ts of,	, all goods, equip ents, chattel paper; and other prope for, or to any or a	ment, fixtuer, proceeds rties and in all or any of	res, inv s; baland terest; a f the for	entory, fa ces, credit and includ egoing; ar	rm products, is, deposits, ling without and together
5. ALTERNATE DESIGNATION (if applicab	le)	LESSEE/LE	SSOR	CONS	IGNEE/CONSIGNOR	BAILEI	E/BAILOF	λ	
		AG. LIEN		NON-	UCC FILING	SELLE	R/BUYEI	R	
6. Florida DOCUMENTARY STAMP TA	- YOU	ARE REQUIR	ED TO CHE	CK EX	ACTLY ONE BOX				
All documentary stamps due and payab	le or to b	pecome due a	nd payable p	oursuan	t to s. 201.22 F.S., ha	ave been paid			
X Florida Documentary Stamp Tax is not	required								
7. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DAT	A								

Filing Office Copy

PATENT REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0539

Approved by the Secretary of State, State of Florida

10d TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 10e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 10f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 10g.	FINANCING S	TATEMENT FORM	1 – ADDEN	DUM						
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - INSERT ONLY ONE DEBTOR NAME (10a OR 10b) - Do Not Abbreviate or Combine Names 10b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 10c. MAILING ADDRESS CTTY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 10d. TAX 1DB REGURED ADDITION INSERTION REGRANIZATION DESTIDA 11c. ORGANIZATION DESTIDA 11. SECURED PARTY'S NAME 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME III. ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION III. ORGANIZATION AND III. ORGANIZATION NAME III. NOTIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY III. ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION III. ORGANIZATION NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY III. MAILING ADDRESS CTTY STATE FOSTAL CODE COUNTRY III. ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION III. ORGANIZATION III. ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION III. ORGANIZATION I			RELATED FIN	ANCING STAT	EMENT					
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - INSERT ONLY ONE DEBTOR NAME (10a OR 10b) — Do Not Abbreviate or Combine Names 10b. INDIVIOUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 10c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 10d. TAX 1Da REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 10b TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 10f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 10g ORGANIZAT	8b. INDIVIDUAL'S L	AST NAME FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAM	ME SUFFIX						
10. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - INSERT ONLY ONE DEBTOR NAME (10a OR 10b) — Do Not Abbreviate or Combine Names 10b. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 10c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 10d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO RE: ORGANIZATION RE: ORGANIZATION RE: ORGANIZATION RE: ORGANIZATION RE: ORGANIZATION REITOR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P)—INSERT ONLY ONE SECURED PARTY NAME (11a OR 11b) 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 11c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 11s. Additional collateral description: 11s. Additional collateral descriptio	9. MISCELLANEOU	S:								
Tob. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	10 ADDITIONAL DE	PRTOP'S EXACT FULL FO	CAL NAME INS	EEPT ONLY ONE	DERTOR					
10c MAILING ADDRESS			JAL NAME - IN	SERT ONET ONE	DEBTOR	ANIL (IVA O	K 100) - D0 19	ot Abbie	viace of Comb	ine ivanies
10d TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 10e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 10f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 10g.	10b. INDIVIDUAL'S I	LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		_	MIDDLE NA	\ME		SUFFIX
RE: ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	10c. MAILING ADDR	ESS		CITY			STATE	POST	AL CODE	COUNTRY
The Individual's Last Name First Name First Name MIDDLE Name SUFFIX Ite. Mailling Address City State Postal Code Country 15. Additional collateral description: 16. Check only if applicable and check only one box. Debtor is a Trust or Decedent's Estate 17. Check only if applicable and check only one box. Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction – effective 30 years Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction – effective 30 years	10d. TAX 1D#	RE: ORGANIZATION	10e. TYPE OF O	RGANIZATION	10f. JUR	ISDICTION (OF ORGANIZA	TION	10g. ORGA	
11c. MAILING ADDRESS			TAL ASSIGNEE	of ASSIGNOR S/P)— INSERT	ONLY ONE	SECURED PA	RTY NAI	ME (11a OR)	11b)
12. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. 13. Description of real estate: 14. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest): 16. Check only if applicable and check only one box. Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust or Decedent's Estate 17. Check only if applicable and check only one box. Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction – effective 30 years Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction – effective 30 years	11b. INDIVIDUAL'S I	LAST NAME		FIRST NAME			MIDDLE NA	ME		SUFFIX
as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. 13. Description of real estate: 14. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest): 16. Check only if applicable and check only one box. Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust or Decedent's Estate 17. Check only if applicable and check only one box. Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction – effective 30 years Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction – effective 30 years	He. MAILING ADDR	ESS		CITY			STATE	POST	AL CODE	COUNTRY
16. Check only if applicable and check only one box. Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust or Decedent's Estate 17. Check only if applicable and check only one box. Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction – effective 30 years Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction – effective 30 years	as-extracted collaters	al, or is filed as a fixture filir	er to be cut or	15. Additional o	collateral des	scription:				
Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust or Decedent's Estate 17. Check only if applicable and check only one box. Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction – effective 30 years Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction – effective 30 years			described real		_					
Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction – effective 30 years Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction – effective 30 years				Debtor is a	Trust o			respect to	property held	d in trust or
Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction – effective 30 years										
				Filed in c	connection w	vith a Manufac	ctured-Home Ti			
	STANDARD FORM -	FORM UCC-1 ADDENDUM	(REV.12/2001)			_				

STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

Instructions for State of Florida UCC Financing Statement Form (Form UCC-1)

- Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read all instructions on form. Forms must be completed according to Florida state law.
- Fill in form very carefully. If you have questions, consult your attorney. Filing office cannot give legal advice.
- Processing fees are set by the Florida Legislature, are non-refundable, and are subject to change. To verify processing fees, contact FLORIDAUCC, Inc. at (850) 222-8526 or email help@floridaucc.com.
- Make checks payable to FLORIDAUCC, Inc. or the Florida Department of State.
- Send ONE copy of each filing request, with the appropriate non-refundable processing fee to:

1st Class Mail

FLORIDAUCC, Inc.

Overnight Courier Service

FLORIDAUCC, Inc.

PO Box 5588 2670 Executive Center Circle West, Suite 100

Tallahassee, FL 32314 Tallahassee, FL 32301

- The acknowledgement copy will be returned to the address indicated in block B.
- Do not insert anything in the open space in the upper right hand portion of this form; it is reserved for filing office use.
- If you need to use attachments, you are encouraged to use the State of Florida Uniform Commercial Code Financing Statement Form Addendum.

STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FINANCING STATEMENT FORM

A. NAME & DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON

B. SEND ACKNOWL				_					
,	Smith Moore LLP Attention Howell Hollis III								
Address	Suite 3700								
Address 1	201 West Peachtree Street								
	Atlanta, GA 30309								
Lallie.Hayes@smi (404) 962-1018	thmoorelaw.com								
(404) 902-1076				J	THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FOR F	ILING O	FFICE USE	ONLY
									·
1. DEBTOR'S EXAC	<u>T FULL LEGAL NAME – Î</u> 'S NAME	ISERT ONLY ON	E DEBTOR NAI	ME (la	OR 1b) - Do Not Ab	breviate or Cor	nbine Nar	nes	<u> </u>
16. INDIVIDUAL'S L. Buck	AST NAME		FIRST NAME	Е	-	MIDDLE NA	ME		SUFFIX
Ic. MAILING ADDRE	SSS		Thomas			Ryan STATE	POST	AL CODE	COUNTRY
13861 Danforth			Jacksonvill	e		FL	3222		USA
Id. TAX ID#	REQUIRED ADD'L INF RE: ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	O le. TYPE OF O	ORGANIZATIO	N	1f. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZ	ATION	1g, ORGAN	IZATIONAL ID#
		2.1.1.12 210	22 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		TOD 11115 (T. OD		4	<u> </u>	
2a. ORGANIZATION	STOR'S EXACT FULL LEG 'S NAME	JAL NAMIL - INSI	ERI ONLY ON	E DEB	TOR NAME (28 OR	20) – Do Not A	bbreviate	or Combine	vames
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S L	AST NAME		FIRST NAME	3		MIDDLE NA	ME		SUFFIX
2c, MAILING ADDRE			CITY			STATE POSTAL CODE			COUNTRY
			l				1		
2d. TAX ID#	REQUIRED ADD'L INF	O 2e. TYPE OF	ORGANIZATIC	ON	2f. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZ	ATION	2g. ORGAN	IZATIONAL ID#
	DEBTOR								☐ NONE
3. SECURED PART	Y'S NAME (or NAME of TO	TAL ASSIGNEE of	f ASSIGNOR S/	P)— INS	SERT ONLY ONE SI	ECURED PAR	ΓΥ ΝΑΜΙ	E (3a OR 3b)	
3a. ORGANIZATION									
Ringneck, Inc.	AST NAME ADDRESS		FIRST NAME	=		MIDDLE NA	ME		SUFFIX
30. INDITALOND & D.	AS CHAMIB ADDRESS		THE TAXABLE	9		WILD COLOR	TYTE		301111
3c. MAILING ADDRE			CITY			STATE		AL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o Smith Moo Peachtree Street	re LLP Suite 3700,	1201 West	Atlanta			GA	3030	19	USA
Peachtree Street									
	STATEMENT covers the fo		12.1 (4) (4.1	14. 1		. 1 1			0 (1
	erty and fixtures of the g, and wherever located								
	s, and wherever located s receivable, general in								
	nd monies of debtor no								
	tions, accessions, subst								
	and products of all or a								
6,369,342.	•						·		
	TONIA TOTONI (III. A. III.)	1 700 770 7		2021010					
b. All CHICALA III	(CDI/LILLIDE (III applicable)	1.4555454.4445	33/411	7.77	ENEE/CONGICNOR	4444	/DAILOT		
		AG. LIEN		งบ-หด	CC FILING	SELLE	R/BUYEI	₹	
6. Florida DOCUME	NTARY STAMP TAX - `	YOU ARE REQUIR	ED TO CHECK	EXAC	CTLY ONE BOX				
All documentary	y stamps due and payable of	r to become due a	nd payable pur	rsuant t	to s. 201.22 F.S., ha	ve been paid.			
~	ntary Stamp Tax is not requ		, - ,		,	•			
7. OPTIONAL FILE	R REFERENCE DATA								
	ORM LICCAL (REV 12/2001	1	Filing Office	Com		Annroved b	v the Sec	retary of Stat	e State of Florida

FINANCING S	STATEMEN'	T FORM	1 – ADDEN	DUM						
8. NAME OF FIRS 8a. ORGANIZATION		R 1b) ON I	RELATED FIN	IANCING STA	TEMENT					
8b. INDIVIDUAL'S I	LAST NAME FII	RST NAME	MIDDLE NAI	ME SUFFIX						
9. MISCELLANEOU	US:									
						THE ABO	VE SPACE IS	FOR FII	ING OFFIC	E USE ONLY
10. ADDITIONAL D 10a. ORGANIZATIO		r full lec	GAL NAME - INS	SERT ONLY ON	E DEBTOR N	JAME (10a O	PR 10b) – Do No	ot Abbrev	viate or Comb	ine Names
10b. INDIVIDUAL'S	LAST NAME		-	FIRST NAME			MIDDLE NA	ME		SUFFIX
10c. MAILING ADD	RESS	-		CITY			STATE	POST	AL CODE	COUNTRY
10d. TAX ID#	REQUIRED AD RE: ORGANIZA DEBTOR		10e. TYPE OF O	RGANIZATION	10f. JUR	SDICTION C	DF ORGANIZA	TION	10g. ORGA	ANIZATIONAL ID
11. SECURED PAR 11a. ORGANIZATIO		NAME of TO	TAL ASSIGNEE	of ASSIGNOR S/	P)– INSERT	ONLY ONE :	SECURED PAF	RTY NA!	ME (11a OR 1	(1b)
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S	LAST NAME			FIRST NAME			MIDDLE NA	ME		SUFFIX
He. MAILING ADD	RESS			СІТҮ			STATE	POST	AL CODE	COUNTRY
13. Description of real e	ral, or is filed as a	fixture filir	g.	15. Additional	collateral des	cription:				
 Name and address of estate (if Debtor does not address to be addressed and addressed addressed and addressed addressed and addressed and addressed and addressed and addressed and addressed and addres			described real	16. Check only	, if applicable	and chart on	ly one hov			
				Debtor is a	Trust o		stee acting with	respect to	property held	1 in trust or
					is a TRANSM	IITTING UTI		ansaction	- effective 30	0 years
							inance Transact			
STANDARD FORM -	FORM UCC-1 AD	DENDUM	(REV.12/2001)	Fil	ing Office Co	рру	Approved b	y the Se	cretary of Sta	ate, State of Florida

STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

Instructions for State of Florida UCC Financing Statement Form (Form UCC-1)

- Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read all instructions on form. Forms must be completed according to Florida state law.
- Fill in form very carefully. If you have questions, consult your attorney. Filing office cannot give legal advice.
- Processing fees are set by the Florida Legislature, are non-refundable, and are subject to change. To verify processing fees, contact FLORIDAUCC, Inc. at (850) 222-8526 or email help@floridaucc.com">help@floridaucc.com.
- Make checks payable to FLORIDAUCC, Inc. or the Florida Department of State.
- Send ONE copy of each filing request, with the appropriate non-refundable processing fee to:

1st Class Mail

Overnight Courier Service

FLORIDAUCC, Inc.

FLORIDAUCC, Inc.

PO Box 5588

2670 Executive Center Circle West, Suite 100

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32301

- The acknowledgement copy will be returned to the address indicated in block B.
- Do not insert anything in the open space in the upper right hand portion of this form; it is reserved for filing office use.
- If you need to use attachments, you are encouraged to use the State of Florida Uniform Commercial Code Financing Statement Form -- Addendum.

STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FINANCING STATEMENT FORM

STANDARD FORM - FORM UCC-1 (REV.12/2001)

A. NAME & DAYTIME PH	ONE NUMBER OF CONT	ACT PERSON							
	Moore LLP ion Howell Hollis III		di d						
Address 1201 V	West Peachtree Street								
City/State/Zip Atlanta Lallie.Hayes@smithmo (404) 962-1018	a, GA 30309 porelaw.com								
					THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FOR I	ILING O	FFICE USE	ONLY
1, DEBTOR'S EXACT FUI 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NA		ERT ONLY ONE	E DEBTOR NA	AME (1	a OR 1b) – Do Not Ab	breviate or Co	mbine Na	nes	
16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	NAME		FIRST NAM	IE		MIDDLE NA	AME		SUFFIX
Buck			James			R.			
Ic. MAILING ADDRESS	2		CITY			STATE POSTAL CODE FL 32255-9062			COUNTRY
	REQUIRED ADD'L INFO	le. TYPE OF C	Jacksonvil ORGANIZATI		If JURISDICTION	FL OF ORGANIZ			USA NIZATIONAL ID#
	RE: ORGANIZATION DEBTOR								\square_{NONE}
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	R'S EXACT FULL LEGA IME	AL NAME – INSE	ERT ONLY O	NE DEI	STOR NAME (2a OR	2b) Do Not .	Abbreviate	or Combine	
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	NAME		FIRST NAM	ΙE		MIDDLE NAME			SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	E POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY		
	REQUIRED ADD'L INFO	2e. TYPE OF (L DRGANIZATI	ON	2f. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZ	ATION	2g. ORGAN	NIZATIONAL ID#
	TE: ORGANIZATION DEBTOR								☐ NONE
3. SECURED PARTY'S N 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	NAME (or NAME of TOTA	AL ASSIGNEE of	ASSIGNOR S	S/P) IN	ISERT ONLY ONE SE	ECURED PAR	TY NAM	E (3a OR 3b)	
Ringneck, Inc. 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	JAME ADDRESS	VA	FIRST NAM	ir.		MIDDLE N	ME	SUFFIX	
3c MAILING ADDRESS c/o Smith Moore LLF Peachtree Street	West	Atlanta			STATE GA			COUNTRY	
4. This FINANCING STATA All personal property a acquired or arising, and accounts, accounts recaccounts, items, and m limitation all additions with all proceeds and p 6,369,342.	and fixtures of the d d wherever located, eivable, general into conies of debtor now accessions, substit	ebtor, or in wincluding wingibles, docu or hereafter utions and re	thout limite uments, ins with the he placements	ation, strume older; s of, f	all goods, equip ents, chattel pape and other proper or, or to any or a	ment, fixtu er, proceeds rties and in Il or any of	res, inv s; balan terest; the for	entory, far ces, credit and includ egoing; ar	rm products, s, deposits, ing without nd together
5. ALTERNATE DESIGNA	SSOR	CONS	GNEE/CONSIGNOR	BAILEE/BAILOR		₹			
	NON-UCC FILING			SELLER/BUYER					
6. Florida DOCUMENTA	RY STAMP TAX - YO	OU ARE REQUIR	ED TO CHEC	K EXA	CTLY ONE BOX				
All documentary stan	nps due and payable or t	o become due a	nd payable pı	ırsuanı	to s. 201.22 F.S., ha	ive been paid	-		
X Florida Documentary	Stamp Tax is not requir	ed.	ŕ						
7. OPTIONAL FILER RE	FERENCE DATA								

Filing Office Copy

PATENT REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0545

Approved by the Secretary of State, State of Florida

FINANCING S	STATEM!	ENT FORM	I – ADDEN	DUN	M						
8. NAME OF FIRST 8a. ORGANIZATION	Γ DEBTOR (N'S NAME	(1aOR 1b) ON F	RELATED FIN	ANCI	ING STAT	EMENT					
8b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NA				AME SUFFIX							
9. MISCELLANEOU	US:										
							тне аво	VE SPACE IS	FOR FII	ING OFFIC	E USE ONLY
10. ADDITIONAL DI 10a. ORGANIZATIO		KACT FULL LEG	AL NAME - INS	ERT C	ONLY ONE	DEBTOR 1	NAME (10a (DR 10b) Do N	lot Abbrev	viate or Comb	ine Names
10b. INDIVIDUAL'S	LAST NAME			FIRS	ST NAME			MIDDLE NA	AME		SUFFIX
10c. MAILING ADDI	RESS	-		CITY	Y		_	STATE	POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY
10d. TAX ID#	RE: ORGAN DEBTOR	NIZATION	10e. TYPE OF O					OF ORGANIZA		_	ANIZATIONAL ID NON
11. SECURED PAR 11a. ORGANIZATIO		(or NAME of TO	TAL ASSIGNEE	of ASS	IGNOR S/P)– INSERT	ONLY ONE	SECURED PA	RTY NAI	ME (11a OR	(1b)
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S	LAST NAME			FIRS	T NAME			MIDDLE NA	\ME		SUFFIX
He. MAILING ADDI	RESS			CITY	7			STATE	POST	AL CODE	COUNTRY
12. This FINANCING S as-extracted collater 13. Description of real e	ral, or is filed as	covers timbe s a fixture filin	r to be cut or g.	15.	Additional c	 collateral des	scription:				
14. Name and address of estate (if Debtor does no			lescribed real								
					Check <u>only</u> otor is a Decedent	Trust o	and check <u>or</u>	nly one box. stee acting with	respect to	property held	J in trust or
				17.	¬ .		and check on	-			
					Filed in c	onnection v	vith a Manufa	ctured-Home Ti			-
STANDARD FORM -	FORM UCC-	I ADDENDUM (REV.12/2001)			onnection w		Finance Transac			s ite, State of Florida
				I							

STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

Instructions for State of Florida UCC Financing Statement Form (Form UCC-1)

- Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read all instructions on form. Forms must be completed according to Florida state law.
- Fill in form very carefully. If you have questions, consult your attorney. Filing office cannot give legal advice.
- Processing fees are set by the Florida Legislature, are non-refundable, and are subject to change. To verify processing fees, contact FLORIDAUCC, Inc. at (850) 222-8526 or email help@floridaucc.com.
- Make checks payable to FLORIDAUCC, Inc. or the Florida Department of State.
- Send ONE copy of each filing request, with the appropriate non-refundable processing fee to:

<u>1st Class Mail</u> <u>Overnight Courier Service</u> FLORIDAUCC, Inc. FLORIDAUCC, Inc.

PO Box 5588 2670 Executive Center Circle West, Suite 100

Tallahassee, FL 32314 Tallahassee, FL 32301

- The acknowledgement copy will be returned to the address indicated in block B.
- Do not insert anything in the open space in the upper right hand portion of this form; it is reserved for filing office use.
- If you need to use attachments, you are encouraged to use the State of Florida Uniform Commercial Code Financing Statement Form Addendum.

STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FINANCING STATEMENT FORM

STANDARD FORM - FORM UCC-1 (REV.12/2001)

A. NAME & DAYTIME I	PHONE NUMBER OF CONT	ACT PERSON								
Atto	GEMENT TO: ith Moore LLP ention Howell Hollis III te 3700									
	1 West Peachtree Street									
City/State/Zip Atla Lallie.Hayes@smitht (404) 962-1018	anta, GA 30309 moorelaw.com									
(404) 902-1018					THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FOR FI	LING O	FFICE USE	ONLY	
I, DEBTOR'S EXACT I	FULL LEGAL NAME - INS NAME	ERT ONLY ON I	E DEBTOR NA	ME (la	OR 1b) - Do Not Ab	breviate or Com	ibine Nar	nes	V M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M	
ITN/Grate Pallet, In	nc.		Leman						T 2. 32.0.	
16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS	TNAME		FIRST NAME	E		MIDDLE NAME			SUFFIX	
ic. MAILING ADDRESS		······································	CITY			STATE		POSTAL CODE COUNTRY		
1625 Jesse Street	REQUIRED ADD'L INFO	Lie TYPE OF (Jacksonvi ORGANIZATIO		If. JURISDICTION	FL OF ORGANIZA	3220	-	IZATIONAL ID#	
 	RE: ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	10.11.201				OT OKOMINE.		rg. Ortaru	NONE	
2. ADDITIONAL DEBT	OR'S EXACT FULL LEGA	L NAME – INSI	ERT ONLY ON	NE DEB	TOR NAME (2a OR	2b) – Do Not A	bbreviate	or Combine)		
2a. ORGANIZATION'S								or compile		
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS	FIRST NAME			MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX				
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTA	AL CODE	COUNTRY			
			ORGANIZATIO	ON	2f. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZA	F ORGANIZATION		IZATIONAL ID#	
	RE: ORGANIZATION DEBTOR				V. C.		(1988 -		☐ NONE	
3. SECURED PARTY'S	S NAME (or NAME of TOTA	L ASSIGNEE of	f ASSIGNOR S/	/P) INS	ERT ONLY ONE SE	ECURED PART	Y NAMI	E (3a OR 3b)		
3a. ORGANIZATION'S	NAME									
Ringneck, Inc. 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS	T NAME ADDRESS		FIRST NAME	E		MIDDLE NA	ME		SUFFIX	
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	LP Suite 3700, 1201 \	Meet	CITY Atlanta			STATE GA			COUNTRY USA	
Peachtree Street	LF 34116 3700, 1201 V	v esi	Atlanta			UA	3030	7	00.1	
4. This FINANCING ST All personal property acquired or arising, a accounts, accounts re accounts, items, and limitation all additio	ATEMENT covers the followy and fixtures of the deand wherever located, eccivable, general intamonies of debtor nowns, accessions, substittle products of all or any	ebtor, or in wincluding wingibles, docurrently or hereafter utions and re	thout limita uments, inst with the ho placements	ation, a trumer older; a of, fo	all goods, equipants, chattel pape and other proper r, or to any or a	ment, fixtur r, proceeds; rties and int ll or any of	es, inverse balance erest; a the fore	entory, far ces, credits and includi egoing; an	m products, s, deposits, ing without id together	
5. ALTERNATE DESIG	NATION (if applicable)	LESSEE/LE	SSOR (CONSIC	INEE/CONSIGNOR	BAILEE	BAILOR			
AG. LIEN			 		CC FILING	SELLER/BUYER				
Floride DOCHMENT	FARY STAMP TAX - YO									
	tamps due and payable or to		*			ive been paid.				
X Florida Documenta	ry Stamp Tax is not requir	ed.								
7. OPTIONAL FILER	REFERENCE DATA									

Filing Office Copy

PATENT REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0548

Approved by the Secretary of State, State of Florida

FINANCING STATEMENT FORM – ADDENDUM										
8. NAME OF FIRST 8a. ORGANIZATION		OR 1b) ON I	RELATED FIN	ANCING STAT	EMENT					
8b. INDIVIDUAL'S L	AST NAME F	IRST NAME	MIDDLE NAI	ME SUFFIX						
9. MISCELLANEOU	/S:									
						тне аво	VE SPACE IS	FOR FII	LING OFFIC	E USE ONLY
<mark>10. ADDITIONAL DE</mark> 10a. ORGANIZATIO		CT FULL LEC	GAL NAME - INS	SERT ONLY ONE	DEBTOR N	IAME (10a <u>C</u>	DR 10b) – Do No	ot Abbre	viate or Comb	ine Names
10b. INDIVIDUAL'S	LAST NAME			FIRST NAME			MIDDLE NAME			SUFFIX
10c. MAILING ADDRESS				CITY			STATE	STATE POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY
10d. TAX ID#	REQUIRED AI RE: ORGANIZ DEBTOR		10e. TYPE OF O	I RGANIZATION	10f. JURI	SDICTION (I OF ORGANIZA	TION	10g. ORGA	ANIZATIONAL ID
11. SECURED PAR 11a. ORGANIZATIO		NAME of TO	TAL ASSIGNEE	of ASSIGNOR S/P)— INSERT (ONLY ONE	SECURED PAF	RTY NA	ME (11a OR	11b)
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S	LAST NAME			FIRST NAME			MIDDLE NA	ME		SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDR	RESS	·		CITY	_	_	STATE	POST	AL CODE	COUNTRY
12. This FINANCING S as-extracted collater 13. Description of real es	al, or is filed as a [fixture filin	g.	15. Additional c	ollateral des	cription:				
estate (if Debtor does no				16. Check only i	if annlicable	and check or	alv one hov			
				Debtor is a Decedent	Trust or		stee acting with	respect to	property held	d in trust or
				Filed in c	a TRANSM	IITTING UTI	ILITY ctured-Home Tra			•
STANDARD FORM -	FORM UCC-1 A	DDENDUM (REV.12/2001)		onnection w		Approved b		_	s ite, State of Florid
				ı						

STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

RECORDED: 01/31/2007